om1l/om31/om5/om35

Glen Oaks - Fresh Meadows - Midtown Express Via Horace Harding Expwy / 73Rd Av / Union
Turnpike

Express service (higher fare applies)
Operated by MTA Bus Company Effective June 29, 2025

Timetables only shows key stops, known as timepoints, along the route where buses are scheduled to start, end, or leave at a
specific time. Visit bt.mta.info or use the MTA App to locate the stop nearest you and view estimated arrival times.

Bold times denote p.m. hours.

Reference notes

* All unlabeled trips are QM5 service.
» 1: QM1 service.

* 31: QM31 service.

» 35: QM35 service.

» SX: Super-express service.

Holiday schedule for this route

* New Years Day, Memorial Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day: Sunday schedule.

* Independence Day: Saturday schedule.

* Presidents Day: Special schedule available on mta.info.

» Martin Luther King Day, Indigenous People's Day, Friday after Thanksgiving, Christmas week: Special schedule
available on mta.info.

On days not listed above, a weekday schedule will run.

Service varies by borough and route on some holidays. Be sure to check each route's schedule.

Fare information

» Tap-and-Go with your contactless credit or debit card, smartphone, wearable device, or OMNY card. Use the same card or
device for both legs of your trip.

» MetroCard continues to be accepted, but sales will end on December 31, 2025.

* Reduced fares at half the regular price are available for seniors and people with qualifying disabilities outside weekday peak
hours (6 to 10 a.m. and 3to 7 p.m.)

Information in this timetable is subject to change without notice. Traffic conditions and weather can affect running time. Visit www.mta.info or use the MTA App
to view the latest service alerts.

MTA is committed to providing non-discriminatory service to ensure that no person is excluded from participation in, or denied the benefits of, or subjected to
discrimination in the receipt of its services on the basis of race, color or national origin as protected by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 ("Title VI").

To request more information about Title VI or to submit a written complaint if you believe that you have been subjected to discrimination, you may contact the
Office of Equal Employment Opportunity, 130 Livingston Street, 3rd Floor, Brooklyn, NY 11201.

You also have the right to file a complaint with the U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Transit Administration, Office of Civil Rights, Attention:
Complaint Team, East Building 5th Floor — TCR, 1200 New Jersey Avenue SE, Washington, DC 20590.

Page 1 of 8



Weekdays

to Fresh Meadows/Glen Oaks

[0) o N
. < X0
= c |£8 g
o S 55 o
o P52 B B|cB|c g slcn
2l>FnElsw(>nlsc|eog|2Z|ed
o < Lo ) MW | ©|c 0 < |([E ©
ZloZS|wWwd|lowlow|D3|D0 a0 |DN
35
1
31
35
1
31
35
1
31 5:15| 5:25| 5:55| 6:05| 6:10
SX | 5:10 6:08| 6:19| 6:25| 6:53
5:20| 5:30 6:05| 6:15 6:35
e p—— N B Mo R B o vy
1 5:30| 5:40 6:15| 6:25| 6:30
31 5:45| 5:55| 6:25| 6:35| 6:40
SX | 5:30 6:28| 6:39| 6:45| 7:13
5:40| 5:50 6:25| 6:35 6:55
) BT R R e B S
35 6:00| 6:10| 6:40| 6:50 7:14
1 6:00| 6:10 6:45| 6:55| 7:00
6:00| 6:10 6:45| 6:55 7:15
6:10| 6:20 6:55| 7:05 7:25
e p—— o o SO B B
6:20| 6:30 7:05| 7:15 7:35
35 6:30| 6:38| 7:08| 7:18 7:42
1 6:30| 6:40 7:15| 7:25| 7:30
6:30| 6:40 7:15| 7:25 7:45
e p——— T B e B
6:45| 6:55 7:30| 7:40 8:00
35 7:00( 7:08| 7:38| 7:48 8:12
1 7:00( 7:10 7:45| 7:55| 8:00
7:00( 7:10 7:45| 7:55 8:15
e P M R S
8:00| 8:10 8:35| 8:45| 8:50| 9:09
8:30| 8:40 9:05| 9:15| 9:20| 9:39
9:00| 9:10 9:35| 9:45| 9:50( 10:09
10:00 | 10:10 10:35 | 10:45| 10:50 | 11:09

Page 2 of 8



Weekdays
to Fresh Meadows/Glen Oaks

1S 09¢
axd] uolun

1:09

AV 79
1S 88T

1S aseyd Anayd
aiduing uoiun

1S urepy
aiduing uoiun

11:35| 11:45| 11:50 | 12:09

12:35| 12:45| 12:50

1S 65 3
AV €

1S 8¢ 4
AV €

AY uolbuixaT
1S /S 3

1S LEM
AV 9

11:00 | 11:10

12:00 | 12:10

S910N

Page 3 of 8



Weekdays to Midtown
> >
= S
o o
n n
By 2 .
2z & Ble (e s
ST e Bl Al als | oals S
— (@) 4+ 4= 4+ (=]
?’335-5@252@5255 >£ >$g> >g(£>5<
O|l® S| Oléd <|d O|€E p|E B[V WO | w3
ZIND|V IS S| IT|DADS|m W|m Ww m|lo 3w o
5:00| 5:12| 5:20 5:25| 5:34 5:54| 5:59| 6:09
5:20| 5:32| 5:40 5:45| 5:54 6:14| 6:19| 6:29
5:35| 5:47| 5:55 6:00 | 6:10 6:30| 6:35| 6:45
5:50 | 6:02 6:12 | 6:22 6:42 | 6:47| 6:57
1 6:10| 6:15| 6:25 6:45| 6:50| 7:00
............ e S T RS e
35| 6:10| 6:25 6:35| 6:45| 7:15| 7:20
6:20 | 6:35 6:45| 6:55 7:15| 7:20| 7:30
1 6:40 | 6:45| 6:55 7:15| 7:20| 7:30
35| 6:25| 6:40 6:50| 7:00| 7:30| 7:35
............ B B R R T e e
1 6:55| 7:00| 7:10 7:40 | 7:45| 755
35| 6:40| 6:55 7:05| 7:15| 7:45| 7:50
31 7:05| 7:10| 7:20| 7:50| 7:55
6:50 | 7:05 7:15| 7:25 7:55| 8:00| 8:10
e TR TR B S e
35| 6:55| 7:10 7:20| 7:30| 8:00| 8:05
7:00| 7:15 7:25| 7:35 8:05| 8:10| 8:20
31 7:20| 7:25| 7:35| 8:05| 8:10
35| 7:03| 7:18 7:28| 7:38| 8:08| 8:13
T I S B T T Ry T R R
7:10| 7:25 7:35| 7:45 8:15| 8:20| 8:30
35| 7:10| 7:25 7:35| 7:45| 8:15| 8:20
31 7:35| 7:40| 7:50| 8:20| 8:25
35| 7:18| 7:33 7:43| 7:53| 8:23| 8:28
............ s T R T s
1 7:40 | 7:45| 755 8:25| 8:30| 8:40
35| 7:26| 7:41 7:51| 8:01| 831| 8:36
7:30 | 7:45 7:55| 8:05 8:35| 8:40| 8:50
35| 7:35| 7:50 8:00| 8:10| 8:40| 8:45
T s R S ey T Ry TR
31 7:55| 8:00| 8:10| 8:40| 845
7:40 | 7:55 8:.05| 8:15 8:45| 8:50| 9:00
35| 7:45| 8:00 8:10| 8:20| 8:50| 8:55
7:50 | 8:05 8:15| 8:25 8:55| 9:00| 9:10
e TR R R e
35| 7:55| 8:10 8:20| 8:30| 9:00| 9:05
31 8:15| 8:20| 8:30| 9:00| 9:05
8:00| 8:15 8:25| 8:35 9:05| 9:10| 9:20
35| 8:05| 8:20 8:30| 8:40| 9:10| 9:15
............ e T R s
1 8:40 | 8:45| 8:55 9:25| 9:30| 9:40
35| 8:225| 8:40 8:50| 9:00| 9:30| 9:35
31 8:45| 8:50| 9:00| 9:30| 9:35
8:30 | 8:45 8:55| 9:05 9:35| 9:40| 9:50
............ T W s e R R P
35| 855| 9:10| 9:18 9:23 | 9:33|10:03 | 10:08
9:00| 9:12| 9:20 9:25| 9:35 10:05 | 10:10 | 10:20
9:30 | 9:42| 9:50 9:55 | 10:05 10:35| 10:40 | 10:50

Page 4 of 8



Weekdays to Midtown

> >

= =

o o

x x

| |

T o o
= = = >

© ©
() =, —_ <
x |8 3|2 v c
E@s Ile |8 S
= @ [} N 1) =
wﬁcgoﬁ>5055:m n nh|h U’ﬁg’
I8 8 8l T S| C|C E(=@(z>w|x =(=5N %
ZIND|VI|aS|adIDaD=|mw|mw|wamlio=|wa

Page 5 of 8



Saturdays Saturdays to Midtown

to Fresh Meadows/Glen -

=

Oaks o

x

i

©

[ o N > 2
X X m = >
zle |28 olg = v | <
c < ) x| C X~ ~ c
c | = == X o|l0 T o o o
o2 >0 2 [l = ~ P 2 2
55‘6"_%'_>H |_4_- F)Cgoﬁ>cacmm U)U)g’
~ CCCC>U)>CU) o|l.= ®© |9 O S >|> |~ =
> oI E(C 0| <8 o Q5 56IR IIEX|Ee B O x| Piw XS
L/ o|leS|lec|lox|EQ QS EIRI|IS RIS =|w w3

022w IJ|D=|D20|a 0D~ & = © = o €

9:00 9:14 0:48 9:56 9:59 | 10:20 6:30| 6:45( 6:57| 7:.01| 7:10| 7:36| 7:41| 751
10:00| 10:13| 10:44| 10:53 | 10:58 | 11:26 7:30| 7:45| 757 8:01) 810 8:36)| 841 8:56
11:00| 11:13| 11:44| 1153 | 1158 | 12:26 8:30| 8:46| 859| 9:03| 9:13| 9:42| 9:47|10:02
12:00| 12:16 | 12:51| 12:59| 1:04| 1:30 9:30| 9:46| 9:59|10:03 | 10:13| 10:42 | 10:47 | 11:02
1:00| 1:16| 1:51| 1:59| 2:04| 2:30 10:30) 10:46 | 10:59 | 11.03 | 1113 | 11:42 | 11:47 | 12.01
ool 55T see T 5ot 5 1a T 56 11:30 | 11:47 | 12:01 | 12:05 | 12:14 | 12:51 | 12:56 | 1:17
300| 320! 2:00| 2:00| 4:14| a:42 12:30 | 12:46 | 12:59 | 1:03| 1:12| 1:.49| 1.54| 2:15
200| 424| s02| 511| 516| 5044 1:30 | 1:46| 1:59| 2:03| 2:12| 2:49| 2:54| 3:15
500| 524 602| 611| 616| 644 2:30| 2:46| 2:59| 3:03| 3:12| 3:49| 3:54| 4:15
6:00| 6:24| 7:02| 7:11| 7:16| 7:44 L3:30[ 8:46) 3:59| 4:03) 4:12| 4:49) 454 515
T I E Y MR By R Ry 4:30| 4:46| 4:59]| 5:03| 5:12| 5:49| 5:54] 6:11
800! 824! 902! 910! 915! 930 5:30| 5:45| 5:56| 6:00| 6:09| 6:41| 6:46| 7:03
0:00| 921| 9:55| 10:03| 10:08 | 10:32 6:30| 6:45| 6:56| 7:00| 7:09| 7:41| 7:46| 8:03
1000 1021 10:55 | 11:03 | 11:08 | 11:32 7:30| 7:45| 7:56| 8:00| 8:09| 8:41| 8:46| 9:03
11:00 | 11:21| 11:55 | 12:02 | 12:06 | 12:28 JBi30| 8:45] 8:56| 9:00) 9:07| 9:38) 9:43]10:02
ool el aal e T 15ee T 157 9:30| 9:44| 9:54| 9:57|10:04 |10:3510:40 | 10:59

Page 6 of 8



Sundays Sundays to Midtown

to Fresh Meadows/Glen -

=

Oaks o

x

|

©

[ o N > 2
4 4 —_ >
2 a a 3 ) @ = ) 1) <
c c @ 0} ~|C © v v -
c | = == X o|l0 T o o o
o> = ®) o = == S P
w 2c C;*U)>CU) mo.ECﬁw<OmOCq->>'\|\-E
>5IN 2|22 T <O O Zl5 5|0 el @lom g Vb X%
< w Fles|lcc|lB <3 ©Sa22agSxnS5Z = o
@ walss|ocol83I5a& N DU I O©|DA|D w oo w
10:00 | 10:14 | 10:49 | 10:57 | 11:03 | 11:29 7:30| 7:45| 7:56| 8:.00| 8:09| 8:32| 8:37| 847
1100 | 11:14| 11:49 | 1157 | 12:03| 12:20 8:30| 845| 856| 9:00| 9:09| 9:32| 9:37| 9:47
12:00| 12:14!| 12:a9 | 1258 1:05| 1:31 9:30| 9:45| 9:58|10:02 | 10:13 | 10:40 | 10:45 | 10:58
100l 116! 183| 202 200! 2:35 10:30 | 10:45 | 10:59 | 11:04 | 11:16 | 11:49 | 11:54 | 12:10
2:00| 2:16| 2:53| 3:02| 3:08| 3:37 11:30[11:44) 11:57 [ 12:01 | 12:10 | 12:39 | 12:44 | 1:00
sool siel seel woel a1oT aar 12:30 | 12:44 | 12:57 | 1:01| 1:13| 1:49| 1:54| 2:12
200 218! as5| s06| 512| 541 1:30| 1:45| 1:57| 2:00| 2:12| 2:48| 2:53| 3:09
500| 516| 555| 604| 600! 6:34 2:30| 2:46| 2:58| 3:01| 3:11| 3:44| 3:49| 4:05
600l 15| es2| 7:01| 7:08| 731 3:30| 3:46| 3:58| 4:01| 4:11| 4:44| 4:49| 5:01
7.00| 7:15| 7:52| 801| 806| 831 LA30[ 4:45) 457| 5:00) 5:10] 5:39) 5:44| 556
ool sl 55T ool oo6 T 51 5:30| 5:45| 5:57| 6:00| 6:10| 6:39| 6:44| 6:56
900| 915 952! 1001 10:05 | 10:27 6:30| 6:45| 6:57| 7:00| 7:10| 7:39| 7:44| 7:56
10:00| 1012 | 10:46 | 10:55 | 10:59 | 11:21 7:30| 7:45| 7:57| 8:00| 8:07| 8:29| 8:34| 8:47
11:00| 11:121 11:46 | 11:53 | 11:57 | 12:19 8:30| 8:43| 852| 855| 9:02| 9:24| 9:29| 9:42

Page 7 of 8



Stops to Fresh Meadows/Glen Oaks:

* 6 Av/W 37 St (QM1, QM5)

* 6 Av/W 42 St (QM1, QMS5)

* 6 Av/W 45 St (QM1, QM5)

* 6 Av/W 49 St (QM1, QM5)

* 6 Av/W 55 St (QM1, QM5)

« E 57 St/Madison Av (QM1, QM5)
« E 57 St/Lexington Av (QM1, QM5)
* 3 Av/E 38 St (QM31, QM35)

* 3 AV/E 44 St (QM31, QM35)

* 3 Av/E 50 St (QM31, QM35)

* 3 Av/E 55 St (QM31, QM35)

* Union Turnpike/Main St

« Union Tpke/150 St

« Union Turnpike/Parsons Blvd

* Union Tpke/164 St

* Union Tpke/168 St

« Union Turnpike/Utopia Pkwy

« Union Turnpike/Chevy Chase St

* 188 St/73 Av

188 St/69 Av (QM1, QM31, QM5)
188 St/64 Av (QM1, QM31, QM5)
* 73 Av/192 St (QM35, QM5)

* 73 Av/197 St (QM35, QM5)

* 73 Av/210 St (QM35, QM5)

* 73 Av/213 St (QM35, QM5)

» 73 Av/Bell Blvd (QM35, QM5)

* 73 Av/220 St (QM35, QM5)

« Springfield Blvd/69 Av (QM35, QM5)
« Springfield Blvd/67 Av (QM35, QM5)

« Springfield Blvd/Horace Harding Expwy S (QM35, QM5)
« Horace Harding Expwy/Cloverdale Blvd (QM35, QM5)

« Horace Harding Expwy/231 St (QM35, QM5)
« Douglaston Pkwy/65 Av (QM35, QM5)

« Douglaston Pkwy/Douglaston Plaza (QM35, QM5)
» Horace Harding Expwy/Marathon Pkwy (QM35, QM5)
» Horace Harding Expwy/Little Neck Pkwy (QM35, QM5)

« Little Neck Pkwy/58 Av (QM35, QM5)

« Little Neck Pkwy/61 Av (QM35, QM5)

« Little Neck Pkwy/Cullman Av (QM35, QM5)
« 260 St/Little Neck Pkwy (QM35, QM5)

* 260 St/74 Av (QM35, QM5)

* 260 St/73 Av (QM5)

« Union Tpke/260 St (QM35, QM5)

Stops to Midtown:

+ 260 St/Union Tpke (QM35, QMS5)

« 260 St/74 Av (QM35, QM5)

« 260 St/Little Neck Pkwy (QM35, QM5)
« Little Neck Pkwy/255 St (QM35, QM5)
« Little Neck Pkwy/61 Av (QM35, QMS5)
« Little Neck Pkwy/58 Av (QM35, QMS5)

» Horace Harding Expy/Little Neck Pkwy (QM35, QM5)
« Horace Harding Expwy/Marathon Pkwy (QM35, QM5)

» Douglaston Pkwy/61 Av (QM35, QM5)
« Douglaston Pkwy/65 Av (QM35, QM5)
* West Alley Rd/233 St (QM35, QM5)

» Horace Harding Expwy/Cloverdale Blvd (QM35, QM5)
« Springfield Blvd/Horace Harding Expwy (QM35, QM5)

« Springfield Blvd/67 Av (QM35, QM5)
« Springfield Blvd/73 Av (QM35, QM5)
» 73 Av/Bell Blvd (QM35, QM5)

e 73 Av/213 St (QM35, QM5)

* 73 Av/210 St (QM35, QM5)

* 73 Av/198 St (QM35, QM5)

* 73 Av/193 St (QM35, QM5)

188 St/64 Av (QM35, QM5)

» 188 St/Horace Harding Expwy (QM1, QM31)
« 188 St/186 Ln

* 188 St/73 Av

* Union Tpke/187 St

« Union Tpke/Utopia Pkwy

« Union Tpke/168 St

« Union Tpke/164 St

« Union Turpike/Parsons Blvd

* Union Tpke/150 St

* Union Tpke/Main St

* 3 AV/E 38 St (QM31, QM35)

* 3 AV/E 44 St (QM31, QM35)

* 3 Av/E 50 St (QM31, QM35)

* 3 Av/E 55 St (QM31, QM35)

* E 34 St/3 Av (QM1, QM5)

« E 34 St/Park Av (QM1, QM5)

* W 34 St/5 Av (QM1, QM5)

* 6 Av/W 37 St (QM1, QM5)

* 6 Av/W 42 St (QM1, QM5)

* 6 Av/W 45 St (QM1, QM5)

* 6 Av/W 49 St (QM1, QM5)

* 6 Av/W 55 St (QM1, QM5)

« E 57 St/Madison Av (QM1, QM5)
« E 57 St/Lexington Av (QM1, QM5)

Page 8 of 8



Fresh Meadows - Midtown

via 6th Avenue

am

CHANGES TAKE EFFECT JUNE 29, 2025 EXISTING ROUTES

The QM1 will keep its current routing. Three stops have been QM1

removed and one has been added. AVERAGE STOP SPACING
Existing: 1,386 ft

Proposed: 1,580 ft

PROPOSED FREQUENCIES* AND HOURS OF OPERATION

Service Span AM Peak Midday PM Peak Evening Late Evening

WEEKDAY

Existing WB: 6:10 AM - 8:40 AM  EB: 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM 20 - 30 60 -
Proposed WB: 6:10 AM - 8:40 AM  EB: 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM 20 - 30 60 -

SATURDAY

Existing - - - - - - -

Proposed - - - - - - -

SUNDAY

Existing - - - - - - -

Proposed - - - - - - -

*Frequencies indicate how often the bus arrives on average in the peak direction in minutes. [ nochange [] added service [] reduced service

| 489 |



Fresh Meadows - Midtown

via 6th Avenue

am

Flushing Cemetery

Kissena Park

Fresh
Meadows

Kew Gardens
Hills

>
]
mmmmm [xisting Service
mmmmm Added Service
——— Express Section (no stops)

1181 Discontinued Service

O m=(Q) Subway
O Briarwood & Accessible Stations
5 O & Future Accessible Stations
b o Jame J LIRR

| 490 |



Fresh Meadows - Midtown

via 6th Avenue

Central Park

O
(- o
57 St £7-Au RS
NORWE Sk 5 Av/59 St 0ol
O e N R W
O
7/Av £ 5>
£
50 St goeb S[‘ Lexington Av/
(1) 59.St
O 5 Av/ 4
49 St . 53 St 000
O N R W¢E G@
@)
47-50 Sts -
Rockefeller Ctr
42 St - PABT
oée ™~ 0000 51 Sto/gexington Av/53 St
° 0y 06O0&
42 St -
/4 5 Bryant Pk
imes Sq - N o~ N .-~
42 St X 0060
N QR W
00006¢
34 St-
34 St~
Penn Stagon @) Penn Station 7 13 O
© 00060
o. O
Penn
Station L]
34 St-
Herald Sq mmmmm Existing Service
S (BIDIFJm)
) o | mmmss  Added Service
33 St
o @) o ——— Express Section (no stops)
1mmm1 Discontinued Service
% o
o Q) Subway
& Accessible Stations ~——
o) bl Stations  FTIE
O & Future Accessible Stations
O 0 LIRR

AN 4 ‘ /

| 491 |



QM1 Fresh Meadows - Midtown
EASTBOUND to Fresh Meadows

On Street/At Street Proposal Note

1 6 Av/W 37 St Keep
2 6 Av/W 42 St Keep
3 6 Av/W 45 St Keep
4 6 Av/W 49 St Keep
5 6 Av/W55St Keep
6 E 57 St/Madison Av Keep
7 E 57 St/Lexington Av Keep
8 Union Tpke/Main St Keep
9 Union Tpke/150 St Keep
10 | Union Tpke/ParsonsBlvd Keep
11 Union Tpke/164 St Keep
12 | Union Tpke/168 St Keep
13 | Union Tpke/Utopia Pkwy Keep
14 | Union Tpke/Chevy Chase St Keep
188 St/75 Av Removed toimprove speed & reliability
15 |188St/73 Av Keep
16 | 188St/69 Av Keep
17 | 188 St/64 Av Keep
WESTBOUND to Midtown
1 188 St/Horace Harding Expwy Keep
2 188St/186Ln Keep
3 188 St/73 Av Keep
188 St/75 Av Removed toimprove speed & reliability
Union Tpke/188 St Removed toimprove speed & reliability
4 Union Tpke/187 St Added at existingbus stop
5 Union Tpke/Utopia Pkwy Keep
6 Union Tpke/168 St Keep
7 Union Tpke/164 St Keep
8 Union Tpke/Parsons Blvd Keep
Union Tpke/153 St Removed toimprove speed & reliability
9 Union Tpke/150 St Added at existing bus stop
10 | Union Tpke/Main St Keep
1 E34 St/3Av Keep
12 | E34St/Park Av Keep
13 |W34St/5Av Keep
14 | 6AV/W37St Keep

15 [6AV/W42St

Keep

| 492 |




WESTBOUND to Midtown

On Street/At Street Proposal Note

16 |B6AVWA45St Keep
17 | 6 Av/W 49 St Keep
18 |B6AVW55St Keep
19 | E57 St/Madison Av Keep
20 | E57St/Lexington Av Keep

| 493 |



Glen Oaks - Midtown

via 6th Avenue

am

CHANGES TAKE EFFECT JUNE 29, 2025 EXISTING ROUTES

The QM5 will keep its current routing, but some stops have QM5
been removed. Existing super express trips from Midtown will FERLEE sl e

. . Existing: 1,310 ft
be maintained. XIsting
Proposed: 1,590 ft

PROPOSED FREQUENCIES* AND HOURS OF OPERATION

Service Span AM Peak Midday PM Peak Evening Late Evening

6 am - 9 am 9am - 3 pm 3pm-7pm 7pm-9pm | 9pm-12pm

WEEKDAY
Existing WB: 5:10 AM - 9:00 PM EB: 8:45 AM - 12:00 AM 12 30 14 24 60
Proposed WB: 5:00 AM - 9:00 PM EB: 8:45 AM - 12:00 AM 13 51 14 30 60
SATURDAY
Existing WB: 6:30 AM - 9:30 PM EB: 9:00 AM - 12:00 AM 60 60 60 60 60
Proposed WB: 6:30 AM - 9:30 PM EB: 9:00 AM - 12:00 AM 60 60 60 60 60
SUNDAY
Existing WB: 7:30 AM - 8:30 PM EB: 10:00 AM - 11:00 PM 60 60 60 60 60
Proposed WB: 7:30 AM - 8:30 PM EB: 10:00 AM - 11:00 PM 60 60 60 60 60
*Frequencies indicate how often the bus arrives on average in the peak direction in minutes. [ nochange [] added service [] reduced service

| 504 |



Glen Oaks - Midtown

via 6th Avenue

LaGuardia Airport

East ElImhurst

Flushing

ao

L Bayside
Murray Hill

O Auburndale
Glen Oaks

O Flushing Cemetery

Flushing Meadows-
Corona Park

Kissena Park Oakland

Gardens Alley Pond Park

Corona

Bellerose

Fresh
Meadows

Q
g, ns e/
Yo

Cunningham Park

mmmmm Existing Service

mmmmm Added Service o

Rego Park Kew Gardens

s Express Section (no stops)

o Holliswood
on 1mmm1 Discontinued Service
= =) Subway
3\ Briarwood o ! & Accessible Stations
i p o ey & Future Accessible Stations
ew .
Gardens O ERER D LIRR
Forest Park
o o)
O Q

| 505 |



Glen Oaks - Midtown

via 6th Avenue

Central Park

) O
O
57 St < 7-Av légxslrt\gton Av/
gees 57 St 5 Av/59 St Qoé
O N R W
O
7/Av @ S)
£

50 St goe ) S Is.gxsir;gton Av/

oo A N R W

49 St 5 Av/ 000

ONRWE g 3
O

47-50 Sts -
Rockefeller Ctr

00004

42 St - PABT

000 - 51 Sto/9exington Av/53 St

0y 0600

42 St -
Bryant Pk

Times Sq - N O~ W ..--
42 St L 0060

N a R W

006006¢
34 St - 34 st
HE Stagon O Penn Station
° 000
o. O
Penn
Station

.-
.
-
-

Herald Sq

0060

O NQRWE

mmmmm Existing Service

mmmmm Added Service

33 St
o @) o ——— Express Section (no stops)
o d 11881 Discontinued Service
o Q) Subway
& Accessible Stations t
O o & Future Accessible Stations
O J LIRR

| 506 |



QM5 Glen Oaks - Midtown

EASTBOUND to Glen Oaks
1 6 Av/W 37 St Keep
2 6 Av/W 42 St Keep
3 6 Av/W 45 St Keep
4 6 Av/W 49 St Keep
5 6 Av/W55St Keep
6 E 57 St/Madison Av Keep
7 E 57 St/Lexington Av Keep
8 Union Tpke/Main St Keep
9 Union Tpke/150 St Keep
10 | Union Tpke/ParsonsBlvd Keep
11 Union Tpke/164 St Keep
12 | Union Tpke/168 St Keep
13 | Union Tpke/Utopia Pkwy Keep
14 | Union Tpke/Chevy Chase St Keep
188 St/75 Av Removed toimprove speed andreliability
15 |188St/73 Av Keep
16 | 188St/69 Av Keep
17 | 188 St/64 Av Keep
18 | 73 Av/192St Keep
19 |[73Av/197 St Keep
20 | 73Av/210St Keep
21 [73Avw/213St Keep
22 | 73 Av/BellBivd Keep
23 | 73Av/220 5t Keep
24 | Springfield Bivd/69 Av Keep
25 | Sprindfield Blvd/67 Av Keep
Springfield Blivd/64 Av Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
o6 E)p()g\r,wvgi)‘gld Blvd/Horace Harding Keep
Horace Harding Expwy/224 St Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
o7 Eilc\)/;ace Harding Expwy/Cloverdale Keep
28 | Horace Harding Expwy/231St Keep
29 | Douglaston Pkwy/65 Av Keep
30 | Douglaston Pkwy/Douglaston Plaza Keep
E}(()Vrve;ce Harding Expwy/Douglaston Removed toimprove speed & reliability
Horace Harding Expwy/244 St Removed toimprove speed & reliability

| 507 |



EASTBOUND to Glen Oaks

On Street/At Street Proposal Note

Horace Harding Expwy/246 Pl

Removed toimprove speed & reliability

Horace Harding Expwy/Marathon

31 Pkwy Keep
Horace Harding Expwy/251St Removed toimprove speed & reliability
30 EIS\;/&;CG Harding Expwy/Little Neck Keep
33 | Little Neck Pkwy/58 Av Keep
34 | Little Neck Pkwy/61Av Keep
35 | Little Neck Pkwy/Cullman Av Keep

Little Neck Pkwy/Grand Central Pkwy

Removedtoimprove speed & reliability

36 | 260 St/Little Neck Pkwy

Keep

260 St/73 Av

Removed toimprove speed & reliability

37 | 260St/74 Av

Keep

38 [ Union Tpke/260 St Keep
WESTBOUND to Midtown

1 260 St/Union Tpke Keep
2 260St/74 Av Keep

260 St/73 Av

Removed toimprove speed &reliability

3 260 St/Little Neck Pkwy

Keep

Little Neck Pkwy/Grand Central Pkwy

Removedtoimprove speed & reliability

4 Little Neck Pkwy/255 St Keep
5 Little Neck Pkwy/61Av Keep
6 Little Neck Pkwy/58 Av Keep
7 Horace Harding Expwy/Little Neck Keep
Pkwy
Horace Harding Expwy/Marathon Keep
Pkwy
9 Douglaston Pkwy/61Av Keep
10 | Douglaston Pkwy/65 Av Keep
1 West Alley Rd/233 St Keep
12 Horace Harding Expwy/Cloverdale Keep
Bivd
13 Springfield Blvd/Horace Harding Keep
Expwy S
14 | Springfield Blvd/67 Av Keep
15 | Springfield Bivd/73 Av Keep

73 Av/218 St

Removed toimprove speed & reliability

16 | 73 Av/BellBivd

Keep

17 | 73Av/213 St

Keep

18 | 73Av/210 St

Keep

19 | 73Av/198 St

Keep

| 508 |




WESTBOUND to Midtown

On Street/At Street Proposal Note

20 | 73Av/193St Keep
21 |188St/64 Av Keep
22 |188St/186Ln Keep
23 |188St/73Av Keep
188 St/75 Av Removedtoimprove speed andreliability
24 | Union Tpke/188 St Keep
25 | Union Tpke/Utopia Pkwy Keep
26 | Union Tpke/168 St Keep
27 | Union Tpke/164 St Keep
28 | Union Tpke/Parsons Blvd Keep
Union Tpke/153 St Removed toimprove speed & reliability
29 | UnionTpke/150 St Added at existing bus stop
30 | Union Tpke/Main St Keep
31 |E34St/3Av Keep
32 | E34St/Park Av Keep
33 | W34St/5Av Keep
34 |6Av/W37St Keep
35 |6AVW42St Keep
36 |B6AV/WA45St Keep
37 | 6Av/W49St Keep
38 | 6AV/W55St Keep
39 | E57St/Madison Av Keep
40 | E57St/Lexington Av Keep

| 509 |



Fresh Meadows - Midtown

via 3rd Avenue

amM3

CHANGES TAKE EFFECT JUNE 29, 2025 EXISTING ROUTES

The QM31 will keep its current routing, but some stops have QM3
been changed. AVERAGE STOP SPACING

Existing: 1,445 ft
Proposed: 1,618 ft

PROPOSED FREQUENCIES* AND HOURS OF OPERATION

Service Span AM Peak Midday PM Peak Evening Late Evening

WEEKDAY

Existing WB: 7:05 AM - 8:45 AM  EB: 4:15 PM - 6:45 PM 20 - 30 - -
Proposed WB: 7:05 AM - 8:45 AM  EB: 4:15 PM - 6:45 PM 20 - 30 - -

SATURDAY

Existing - - - - - - -

Proposed - - - - - - -

SUNDAY

Existing - - - - - - -

Proposed - - - - - - -

*Frequencies indicate how often the bus arrives on average in the peak direction in minutes. [ nochange [] added service [] reduced service

| 581 |



Fresh Meadows - Midtown

via 3rd Avenue

amM3

Flushing Cemetery

Kissena Park

Fresh
Meadows

Kew Gardens
Hills

mmmmm [xisting Service
mmmmm Added Service

——— Express Section (no stops)

1181 Discontinued Service

O m=(Q) Subway
O Briarwood & Accessible Stations
5 O & Future Accessible Stations
b o Jame J LIRR

| 582 |



Fresh Meadows - Midtown

via 3rd Avenue

amM3

Central Park

0]

Lexington Av/
63 St

o [F J(< N

Lexington Av/
O 59 St

N R W

O 000
S
> S

Lexington Av/53 St
0s

Grand
Central (m]

Grand Central - 42 St

00006 ¢
Existing Service

O 33st@ Added Service

Express Section (no stops)
11881 Discontinued Service

o Q) Subway

& Accessible Stations
—
O & Future Accessible Stations =

R |

| 583 |



QM31 Fresh Meadows - Midtown
EASTBOUND to Fresh Meadows

On Street/At Street Proposal Note

1 3AVv/E38St Keep
2 3AV/E43St Keep
3 3AV/E51St Keep
4 3Av/E55St Keep
5 Union Tpke/Main St Keep
6 Union Tpke/150 St Keep
7 Union Tpke/Parsons Blvd Keep
8 Union Tpke/164 St Keep
9 Union Tpke/168 St Keep
10 | Union Tpke/Utopia Pkwy Keep
11 Union Tpke/Chevy Chase St Keep
188 St/75 Av Removed toimprove speed & reliability
12 | 188St/73 Av Keep
13 | 188 St/69 Av Keep
14 |188St/64 Av Keep
WESTBOUND to Midtown
1 188 St/Horace Harding Expwy Keep
2 188St/186Ln Keep
3 188 St/73 Av Keep
188 St/75 Av Removedtoimprove speed andreliability
Union Tpke/188 St Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
4 Union Tpke/187 St Added at existing bus stop
5 Union Tpke/Utopia Pkwy Keep
6 Union Tpke/168 St Keep
7 Union Tpke/164 St Keep
8 Union Tpke/Parsons Blvd Keep
Union Tpke/153 St Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
9 Union Tpke/150 St Added at existing bus stop
10 | Union Tpke/Main St Keep
1 3AV/E38St Keep
12 |3AV/E43St Keep
13 | 3AV/E51St Keep

14 [ 3Av/E55St

Keep

| 584 |




Glen Oaks - Midtown

via 3rd Avenue

amM3

CHANGES TAKE EFFECT JUNE 29, 2025 EXISTING ROUTES

The QM35 will keep its current routing, but some stops have QM35
been removed AVERAGE STOP SPACING
Existing: 1,255 ft

Proposed: 1,584 ft

PROPOSED FREQUENCIES* AND HOURS OF OPERATION

Service Span AM Peak Midday PM Peak Evening Late Evening

WEEKDAY

Existing WB: 6:10 AM - 8:55 AM  EB: 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM 13 - 30 60 -
Proposed WB 6:10 AM - 8:55 AM  EB: 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM 13 - 30 60 -

SATURDAY

Existing - - - - - - -

Proposed - - - - - - -

SUNDAY

Existing - - - - - - -

Proposed - - - - - - -

*Frequencies indicate how often the bus arrives on average in the peak direction in minutes. [ nochange [] added service [] reduced service

| 595 |



Glen Oaks - Midtown

via 3rd Avenue

LaGuardia Airport

East ElImhurst

Flushing

ao

L Bayside
Murray Hill

O Auburndale
Glen Oaks

O Flushing Cemetery

Flushing Meadows-
Corona Park

Kissena Park Oakland

Gardens Alley Pond Park

Corona

Bellerose

Fresh
Meadows

Q
g, ns e/
Yo

Cunningham Park

mmmmm Existing Service

mmmmm Added Service o

Rego Park Kew Gardens

Express Section (no stops)

Holliswood
1mmm1 Discontinued Service
= =) Subway
< 3\ Briarwood o ! & Accessible Stations
o ey & Future Accessible Stations
Kew .
Gardens O ERER D LIRR
Forest Park
Qo o}
O Q.

| 596 |



Glen Oaks - Midtown

via 3rd Avenue

amM3

Central Park

0]

Lexington Av/
63 St

'e) @aos

Lexington Av/
O 59 St

N R W

O 000
S
> S

Lexington Av/53 St
0s

Grand
Central (m]

Grand Central - 42 St

00006 ¢
Existing Service

O 33st@ Added Service

Express Section (no stops)
11881 Discontinued Service

o) Q) Subway

& Accessible Stations
—
O & Future Accessible Stations =

R |

| 597 |



QM35 Glen Oaks - Midtown

EASTBOUND to Glen Oaks
1 3AVv/E38St Keep
2 3AV/E43St Keep
3 3AV/E51St Keep
4 3Av/E55St Keep
5 Union Tpke/Main St Keep
6 Union Tpke/150 St Keep
7 Union Tpke/Parsons Blvd Keep
8 Union Tpke/164 St Keep
9 Union Tpke/168 St Keep
10 | Union Tpke/Utopia Pkwy Keep
11 Union Tpke/Chevy Chase St Keep
188 St/75 Av Removed toimprove speed & reliability
12 | 188St/73 Av Keep
13 | 73Av/1925t Keep
14 | 73 Av/197 St Keep
15 | 73Av/210St Keep
16 | 73 Av/213St Keep
17 | 73 Av/BellBlvd Keep
18 | 73Av/220St Keep
19 [ Springdfield Bivd/69 Av Keep
20 | Springdfield Blvd/67 Av Keep
Springfield Bivd/64 Av Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
1 Egg\rllvg;)‘gld Blvd/Horace Harding Keep
Horace Harding Expwy/224 St Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
50 EII(\)/:jace Harding Expwy/Cloverdale Keep
23 | Horace Harding Expwy/231St Keep
24 | Douglaston Pkwy/65 Av Keep
25 | Douglaston Pkwy/Douglaston Plaza Keep
;'lfvrvi/ce Harding Expwy/Douglaston Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
Horace Harding Expwy/244 St Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
Horace Harding Expwy/246 Pl Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
o6 IF-)isvrva;ce Harding Expwy/Marathon Keep
Horace Harding Expwy/251St Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
57 Esvrvayce Harding Expwy/Little Neck Keep

| 598 |



EASTBOUND to Glen Oaks

On Street/At Street Proposal Note

28 | Little Neck Pkwy/58 Av Keep
29 | Little Neck Pkwy/61Av Keep
30 [ Little Neck Pkwy/Cullman Av Keep
Little Neck Pkwy/Grand Central Pkwy [ Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
31 | 260 St/Little Neck Pkwy Keep
260 St/73 Av Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
32 [260St/74 Av Keep
33 [ Union Tpke/260 St Keep
WESTBOUND to Midtown
1 260 St/Union Tpke Keep
2 260 St/74 Av Keep
260 St/73 Av Removed toimprove speed & reliability
3 260 St/Little Neck Pkwy Keep
Little Neck Pkwy/Grand Central Pkwy | Removed toimprove speed and reliability
4 Little Neck Pkwy/255 St Keep
5 Little Neck Pkwy/61Av Keep
6 Little Neck Pkwy/58 Av Keep
7 Il:-)isvrva;ce Harding Expwy/Little Neck Keep
IF-)iic()Vrva;/ce Harding Expwy/Marathon Keep
9 Douglaston Pkwy/61Av Keep
10 | Douglaston Pkwy/65 Av Keep
11 | WAlleyRd/233 St Keep
12 glc\)/;ace Harding Expwy/Cloverdale Keep
13 E)p()gcvggjgld Blvd/Horace Harding Keep
14 | Springfield Blvd/67 Av Keep
15 | Springfield Bivd/73 Av Keep
73 Av/218 St Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
16 | 73Av/BellBivd Keep
17 | 73Av/213St Keep
18 | 73Av/210St Keep
19 | 73 Av/198 St Keep
20 | 73 Av/193St Keep
188 St/64 Av Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
188 St/186Ln Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
21 [188St/73Av Keep
188 St/75 Av Removed toimprove speed & reliability

| 599 |




WESTBOUND to Midtown

On Street/At Street Proposal Note

22 | Union Tpke/188 St Keep
23 | Union Tpke/Utopia Pkwy Keep
24 | Union Tpke/168 St Keep
25 | Union Tpke/164 St Keep
26 | Union Tpke/ParsonsBilvd Keep
Union Tpke/153 St Removedtoimprove speed & reliability
27 | Union Tpke/150 St Added at existing bus stop
28 | Union Tpke/Main St Keep
29 |3AV/E38St Keep
30 |3AvV/E43St Keep
31 |3AV/ES1ISt Keep
32 |3AV/E5S5St Keep

| 600 |





